

Amendments to House Bill No. 5  
1st Reading Copy

Requested by Mike Hopkins  
For the (H) Appropriations

Prepared by Julie Johnson  
02/12/2021, 03:43:15

1. Title, line 7 through line 11.

**Strike:** "EXTENDING" on line 7 through "ACCOUNTS;" on line 11

2. Title, line 13.

**Following:** "APPROPRIATION;"

**Strike:** "AMENDING SECTIONS 15-68-820 AND 22-3-1303, MCA;"

3. Page 1, line 18.

**Strike:** "11"

**Insert:** "9"

4. Page 1, line 26.

**Strike:** "11"

**Insert:** "9"

5. Page 4.

**Following:** line 3

**Insert:** "DOC MCE Laundry

1,300,000

1,300,000"

6. Page 6, line 8 through line 13.

**Strike:** line 8 through line 13 in their entirety

7. Page 6, line 15.

**Strike:** "594,500" in two places

**Insert:** "575,000" in two places

8. Page 6, line 17.

**Strike:** "FWP"

**Insert:** "DNRC"

9. Page 6, line 18.

**Strike:** "1,306,272" in two places

**Insert:** "1,000,000" in two places

10. Page 6, line 20 through line 25.

**Strike:** line 20 through line 25 in their entirety

11. Page 6, line 27.

**Strike:** "800,000" in two places

**Insert:** "400,000" in two places

12. Page 8.

**Following:** line 14

**Insert:** "DMA Malta Vehicle Maintenance Shop

17,877,000

17,877,000"

13. Page 8.

**Following:** line 18

**Insert:** "DOC Food Factory Expansion, Authority Increase

500,000 500,000

Authority Only is an increase to 3,000,000 approved in Chapter 422 of the Session  
Laws of 2019 for "Food Factory Expansion"."

14. Page 9.

**Following:** line 2

**Insert:** "MDT Lincoln Airport Snow Removal Building

450,000 450,000"

15. Page 10, line 20.

**Strike:** "440,000 1,000,000 1,440,000"

**Insert:** "1,147,500 2,442,500 3,590,000"

16. Page 11, line 12.

**Insert:** "500,000"

**Strike:** "500,000"

17. Page 14, line 13 through page 16, line 8.

**Strike:** sections 9 and 10 in their entirety

**Renumber:** subsequent sections

18. Page 16, line 10.

**Strike:** "\$37 million"

**Insert:** "\$41 million"

19. Page 16, line 12.

**Strike:** "\$37 million"

**Insert:** "\$41 million"

20. Page 16, line 21.

**Strike:** "11" in two places

**Insert:** "9" in two places

- END -

Explanation - Note: Because the page and line numbers referred to in these amendment instructions are required to match the page and line numbers of the official bill version being amended, they will not necessarily match the page and line numbers shown in any related Amendments in Context document.